

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12690 OF 2024

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12691 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 5973 OF 2023

**The State of Maharashtra,
(Thr. The Deputy Collector, (Land Acquisition)
Metro Centre No.1, Uran-Raigad) & Anr. Applicants**

VERSUS

Anjani Anant Mokal & Ors. Respondents

Mr. A. R. Patil, Additional G.P for the State - Applicants.

Mr. Shubham Gangan, i/b. Mr.Saurabh Bhutala for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 9 OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :-

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12690 OF 2024

1) This Interim Application is filed seeking condonation of delay in filing the First Appeal.

2) Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **27 November, 2025.**

3) Mr. Gangan, learned advocate holding for Mr.Bhutala waives notice on behalf of the respondents. He submits that Vakalatnama would be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12691 OF 2024

4) This application is filed seeking stay to the execution and implementation of the Judgment and Award dated 28 November, 2019 passed by the Civil Judge, Senior Division, Alibag in L.A.R. No. 344 of 2018.

5) Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **27 November, 2025.**

6) Mr. Gangan, learned advocate holding for Mr.Bhutala waives notice on behalf of the respondents.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]